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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

MONDAY
18 DEC 2023

RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 955234	 Quentasia	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 9.9%	 D W Moore	 6.0%
2	 940633	 Dressedtothenines	 60	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.7%
3	 	 Roys’ Daisy	 60	 [	 3]	 R Khathi	 11.3%	 P M Gadsby	 4.9%
4	 	 Roy’s Oyster	 60	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 8.9%	 P M Gadsby	 4.9%
5	 937632	 Head Girl	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 W A Nel	 11.6%
6	 623926	 Grecian Palace	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.5%	 W H Marwing	 10.1%
7	 095	 Littleblackvelvet	 60	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 9.0%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
8	 00	 Roy’s Trump	 60	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 7.5%	 P M Gadsby	 4.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Dressedtothenines

	 1	 Quentasia
	 5	 Head Girl
	 6	 Grecian Palace

1	 Quentasia	 25%
2	 Dressedtothenines	 17%
6	 Grecian Palace	 11%

5	 Head Girl	 29%
2	 Dressedtothenines	 7%

5	 Head Girl	 0:57.90
1	 Quentasia	 0:58.58
2	 Dressedtothenines	 0:58.58
6	 Grecian Palace	 0:58.74
8	 Roy’s Trump	 1:03.06

Race Preview: Dressedtothenines (2) has been much improved in blinkers. She goes well this 
course and distance and should go close to winning. Quentasia (1) has also done well over this 
course and distance and Darryl Moore has declared first time blinkers from the best of the draw. Head 
Girl (5) makes her poly debut for Andre Nel. She has been close-up at her last two on the turf and 
could do better on the synthetic surface. Grecian Palace (6) does seem better on the turf but is not 
without hope on her best form.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 172332	 Shot Of Courage	 61.5	 [	 1]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 9.0%	 T Pretorius	 3.0%
2	 818439	 Servilius	 62	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 S H Ferrie	 11.8%
3	 098809	 Lebanese Pound	 52.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.1%	 D S Bosch	 8.5%
4	 558645	 Get Carter	 52	 [	 4]	 N Patel	 2.3%	 M J Odendaal	 9.8%
5	 768138	 Trafalgar Square	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 D S Bosch	 8.5%
6	 333847	 Anotherdayinafrica	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.2%	 N Kotzen	 7.9%
7	 623833	 War Empress	 61	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 8.9%	 L W Goosen	 9.9%
8	 493429	 Majorca Palace	 57.5	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.5%	 C Hewitson	 8.4%
9	 363466	 Drogarati	 57.5	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 21.9%	 P V Lafferty	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	1	 Shot Of Courage

	 7	 War Empress
	 6	 Anotherdayinafrica
	 2	 Servilius

8	 Majorca Palace	 28%
4	 Get Carter	 28%
5	 Trafalgar Square	 27%
1	 Shot Of Courage	 25%
6	 Anotherdayinafrica	 25%

8	 Majorca Palace	 33%
6	 Anotherdayinafrica	 33%
7	 War Empress	 31%
9	 Drogarati	 30%
1	 Shot Of Courage	 26%

1	 Shot Of Courage	 0:56.31
5	 Trafalgar Square	 0:56.63
6	 Anotherdayinafrica	 0:56.85
8	 Majorca Palace	 0:56.97
7	 War Empress	 0:57.15

Race Preview: Shot Of Courage (1) is in good form for Tim Pretorius and goes well for apprentice 
James Lihaba. He was touched off last run and is down in class. He can go one better in this line-up. 
War Empress (7) takes on males but loves this trip. She is seldom out of the money and should go 
close. Anotherdayinafrica (6) has a handy galloping weight and has not been far back at recent 
outings. Servilius (2) shed his maiden on the poly but has been rested He has a big weight but can 
feature.

RACE  3	 7:35 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 07	 Lady Potalaa	 58	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 7.5%	 K Naidoo	 6.4%
2	 94	 Wonderful	 58	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
3	 789	 Whatdidisay	 58	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.5%	 T Pretorius	 3.0%
4	 94	 Chichicastenango	 58	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.7%
5	 807465	 Flying Dragon	 58	 [	 5]	 N Patel	 2.3%	 Y Govender	 9.0%
6	 70820	 Accumulate	 58	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 S H Ferrie	 11.8%
7	 540207	 Sacred Lily	 60	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 8.9%	 L Crawford	 6.5%
8	 602370	 Pixie In Love	 60	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 P M Gadsby	 4.9%
9	 058	 Rainbow Of Roses	 58	 [	 9]	 D Daniels	 3.6%	 N Kotzen	 7.9%
10	 99	 Meldiva Gold	 58	 [	10]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 9.0%	 W H Marwing	 10.1%
11	 850223	 Dymondia	 58	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 9.9%	 D W Moore	 6.0%
12	 263726	 Lady Is A Champ	 60	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 12.2%	 F Robinson	 9.1%
13	 8	 Princess Hema	 58	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 P M Gadsby	 4.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 4	 Chichicastenango

	 2	 Wonderful
	 11	Dymondia
	 8	 Pixie In Love

11	Dymondia	 67%
8	 Pixie In Love	 37%
12	Lady Is A Champ	 15%
7	 Sacred Lily	 10%

Race Preview: Chichicastenango (4) made promising improvement for Gareth van Zyl at just her 
second start. She was drawn wide last time out and the step up in trip should suit. Wonderful (2) has 
shown some promise in two starts in the soft. The switch to poly could see her make further improve-
ment.  Dymondia (11) has been knocking at the door and her two best recent efforts have been on 
the poly. She gets cheek pieces and should be involved in the finish. Pixie In Love (8) is struggling for 
her maiden win but does have ability and cannot be left out of any calculations.

RACE  4	 8:10 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 079	 Lucky Murphy	 52	 [	 1]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 9.0%	 D C Howells	 13.9%
2	 477403	 I’m Devine	 57	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 7.5%	 L Crawford	 6.5%
3	 642603	 Mayor Of Merrivale	 58.5	 [	 3]	 D Daniels	 3.6%	 W H Marwing	 10.1%
4	 000637	 Basie Raakvat	 56	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.1%	 M J Odendaal	 9.8%
5	 0323	 Fireflare	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.5%
6	 043844	 Gijima Mfana	 58	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
7	 534424	 Scampton	 59	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 21.9%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
8	 78004	 Hermanus Sunrise	 55	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.2%	 P V Lafferty	 10.0%
9	 956372	 King’s Island	 54.5	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 S H Ferrie	 11.8%
10	 784	 Bandmaster	 56	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 9.9%	 F Robinson	 9.1%
11	 090676	 Ibiza Night	 53	 [	11]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.3%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
12	 70008	 Atlantic Eagle	 52	 [	12]	 N Patel	 2.3%	 Y Govender	 9.0%
13	 070	 Press Search	 52	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 T Pretorius	 3.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 5	 Fireflare

	 7	 Scampton
	 9	 King’s Island
	 1	 Lucky Murphy

7	 Scampton	 33%
5	 Fireflare	 33%
9	 King’s Island	 25%
3	 Mayor Of Merrivale	 17%
2	 I’m Devine	 7%

5	 Fireflare	 33%
2	 I’m Devine	 17%

5	 Fireflare	 1:42.12
9	 King’s Island	 1:43.14
6	 Gijima Mfana	 1:44.33
2	 I’m Devine	 1:44.43
12	Atlantic Eagle	 1:44.44

Race Preview: Fireflare (5) has top weight but has been showing signs of having a touch of class 
and turning into a useful performer for Dean Kannemeyer. He rates the one to beat in this maiden 
handicap. Scampton (7) has only been out of the money once in seven outings. Richard Fourie rides 
and he should be involved in the finish. King’s Island (9) has improved in blinkers and has done well 
on the poly. Lucky Murphy(1) has been improving over sprints and the jump in trip should suit. One 
to watch in the market.

RACE  5	 8:45 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 990517	 Laudato	 56.5	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 7.5%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
2	 647922	 Action Stations	 60.5	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 9.0%	 P V Lafferty	 10.0%
3	 222018	 Duke Of Africa	 58	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 9.9%	 F Robinson	 9.1%
4	 020495	 Eventidor	 61	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.3%	 A Wright	 10.5%
5	 822664	 Bayview Express	 55	 [	 5]	 R Khathi	 11.3%	 Y Govender	 9.0%
6	 214423	 Justfortheepenny	 55	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.2%	 N Kotzen	 7.9%
7	 006742	 Master Tobe	 55.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 M Dixon	 13.6%
8	 59713	 Attaboy	 56.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 21.9%	 P V Lafferty	 10.0%
9	 515576	 Corsican	 57	 [	 9]	 C F Dicken	 7.8%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
10	 341048	 Lucretius	 62	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.5%	 C Hewitson	 8.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 2	 Action Stations

	 6	 Justfortheepenny
	 10	Lucretius
	 7	 Master Tobe

1	 Laudato	 100%
3	 Duke Of Africa	 43%
10	Lucretius	 33%
2	 Action Stations	 33%
9	 Corsican	 31%

2	 Action Stations	 83%
9	 Corsican	 44%
10	Lucretius	 33%
6	 Justfortheepenny	 8%

2	 Action Stations	 1:41.09
5	 Bayview Express	 1:41.11
10	Lucretius	 1:41.16
7	 Master Tobe	 1:41.47
6	 Justfortheepenny	 1:41.80

Race Preview: Action Stations (2) has done well on the poly over the distance and with a 4kg 
claimer up he will have a few supporters. Justfortheepenny (6) keeps pounding away and is seldom 
far behind. He loves the poly. Lucretius (10) has been up against much stronger at recent outings. 
He goes well on the poly and with a 1.5kg allowance courtesy of apprentice Rachel Venniker who 
recently rode her 200th winner, he must be in with a chance. Master Tobe (7) is up in class but jockey 
Craig Zackey is in unstoppable form of late and the addition of blinkers looks to have breathed new 
life into the seven-year-old.

RACE  6	 9:20 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 251128	 Rodriguez	 60	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 6.1%	 L W Goosen	 9.9%
2	 899366	 Bally Magic	 54	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.5%	 T Pretorius	 3.0%
3	 778418	 Izapha	 61.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 W A Nel	 11.6%
4	 655441	 Banzai Pipeline	 60	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 21.9%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
5	 523384	 Time Taker	 57.5	 [	 5]	 D Daniels	 3.6%	 N Kotzen	 7.9%
6	 800195	 Few Dollars More	 52	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 7.8%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
7	 611135	 Porfirio	 56.5	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 8.9%	 K Naidoo	 6.4%
8	 173962	 Blazing Light	 61.5	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 S H Ferrie	 11.8%
9	 472421	 Josephine’s Pride	 59	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.2%	 P V Lafferty	 10.0%
10	 880085	 Ebony Bay	 52	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.3%	 D I Campbell	 4.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 3	 Izapha

	 1	 Rodriguez
	 4	 Banzai Pipeline
	 8	 Blazing Light

3	 Izapha	 100%
9	 Josephine’s Pride	 60%
8	 Blazing Light	 52%
6	 Few Dollars More	 50%
7	 Porfirio	 38%

9	 Josephine’s Pride	 67%
1	 Rodriguez	 33%

1	 Rodriguez	 1:40.74
9	 Josephine’s Pride	 1:41.34
10	Ebony Bay	 1:41.75
2	 Bally Magic	 1:41.95
4	 Banzai Pipeline	 1:42.04

Race Preview: Difficult handicap. Izapha (3) is one-for-one on the poly and his turf form is not bad 
either. He goes well this trip. Rodriguez (1) took on much stronger last outing even though he had 
a light weight. His last win was on the poly and he stays the trip well. Banzai Pipeline (4) won well 
last run and loves the poly. Richard Fourie stays with the ride for Garth Puller which is always a 
good sign. Blazing Light (8) has a fair weight but is both course and distance suited and can feature 
prominently.

RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 491007	 Baby On Board	 60	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.5%	 D I Campbell	 4.0%
2	 636325	 Poursomesugaronme	 61	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 D S Bosch	 8.5%
3	 318586	 Hatta	 59.5	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 8.9%	 M L Roberts	 10.9%
4	 223218	 Shaken Not Stirred	 57	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.7%	 D C Howells	 13.9%
5	 570345	 Im The Buzz	 57	 [	 5]	 D S Lembethe	 0.0%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.3%
6	 579785	 Devils And Dust	 60.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.2%	 P V Lafferty	 10.0%
7	 231077	 Vermacilli	 58	 [	 7]	 M Thackeray	 5.7%	 W Badenhorst	 6.9%
8	 832231	 Fairy Tripp	 59.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 21.9%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
9	 162500	 Duchess Of Gold	 61	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 9.9%	 R A Hill	 11.9%
10	 070076	 A Time To Flower	 55	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.3%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 10	 A Time To Flower

	 6	 Devils And Dust
	 7	 Vermacilli
	 8	 Fairy Tripp

8	 Fairy Tripp	 67%
4	 Shaken Not Stirred	 33%
9	 Duchess Of Gold	 28%
3	 Hatta	 27%
7	 Vermacilli	 27%

8	 Fairy Tripp	 67%
2	 Poursomesugaronme	 67%
4	 Shaken Not Stirred	 52%
1	 Baby On Board	 50%
9	 Duchess Of Gold	 33%

9	 Duchess Of Gold	 1:34.25
4	 Shaken Not Stirred	 1:35.04
2	 Poursomesugaronme	 1:35.29
6	 Devils And Dust	 1:35.41
3	 Hatta	 1:35.55

Race Preview: A Time To Flower (10) has the worst of the draw but has been improving with every 
outing. She has a handy weight and with some luck in running will be right there. Devils And Dust (6) 
is down in class and also in the handicap. She can make a race of it. Vermacilli (7) takes a big drop 
in the ratings and has been showing steady recent improvement. Fairy Trip (8) was a recent maiden 
winner but had steady form leading up to that victory. Fourie stays with the ride.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 4418	 Thesupernovastar	 62	 [	 1]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 9.0%	 K Naidoo	 6.4%
2	 628904	 Just Virginia	 58	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 21.9%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
3	 830590	 Ideal Gift	 57	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 9.9%	 R A Hill	 11.9%
4	 107005	 Stealth Attack	 57	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.2%	 A Wright	 10.5%
5	 009487	 Edvige	 53	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
6	 965310	 Last Ginger	 58.5	 [	 6]	 D Daniels	 3.6%	 W H Marwing	 10.1%
7	 331930	 Shell Seeker	 59	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 10.5%	 M Dixon	 13.6%
8	 442778	 Angelic Fort	 56	 [	 8]	 C F Dicken	 7.8%	 G I Rich	 8.4%
9	 657727	 Ingakara	 52.5	 [	 9]	 M Thackeray	 5.7%	 M J Odendaal	 9.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Ingakara

	 2	 Just Virginia
	 1	 Thesupernovastar
	 4	 Stealth Attack

1	 Thesupernovastar	 50%
4	 Stealth Attack	 28%
7	 Shell Seeker	 27%
9	 Ingakara	 26%
2	 Just Virginia	 25%

1	 Thesupernovastar	 100%
2	 Just Virginia	 100%
7	 Shell Seeker	 47%
9	 Ingakara	 30%
3	 Ideal Gift	 25%

8	 Angelic Fort	 1:34.91
5	 Edvige	 1:35.14
7	 Shell Seeker	 1:35.39
9	 Ingakara	 1:36.40
3	 Ideal Gift	 1:37.41

Race Preview: Ingakara (9) has been close-up in her last two on the poly. She is improved in blinkers 
and has a light weight. Just Virginia (2) was close-up last run on the poly although over further. This 
stable never one to ignore. Thesupernovastar (1) is the highest rated runner after just a maiden win 
but has a 4kg claimer aboard which will help her cause. Stealth Attack (4) improved last run on the 
poly and can place.
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SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m.
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 955234	全塔夏	 Quentasia	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 9.9%	 摩尔	 6.0%
2	 940633	完美服装	Dressedtothenines	 60	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 9.3%	 邵嘉辉	 14.7%
3	 	雷伊黛西	Roys’ Daisy	 60	 [	 3]	 柯昔	 11.3%	 贾兹比	 4.9%
4	 	雷伊牡蛎	Roy’s Oyster	 60	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 8.9%	 贾兹比	 4.9%
5	 937632	带头女孩	Head Girl	 60	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 奈尔	 11.6%
6	 623926	希腊宫殿	Grecian Palace	 60	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.5%	 马伟豪	 10.1%
7	 095	小黑绒	 Littleblackvelvet	 60	 [	 7]	 利哈巴(4)	 9.0%	 布勒	 7.4%
8	 00	雷伊汤普	Roy’s Trump	 60	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 7.5%	 贾兹比	 4.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	 完美服装

	 1	 全塔夏

	 5	 带头女孩

	 6	 希腊宫殿

1	 全塔夏	 25%
2	 完美服装	 17%
6	 希腊宫殿	 11%

5	 带头女孩	 29%
2	 完美服装	 7%

5	 带头女孩	0:57.90
1	 全塔夏	 0:58.58
2	 完美服装	0:58.58
6	 希腊宫殿	0:58.74
8	 雷伊汤普	1:03.06

赛事预览: “完美服装”佩戴眼罩上场进步不少，今于此场合能夺魁。“全塔夏”于此地同程表现

亦佳，今凭最佳排位难对付。“带头女孩”首战胶沙地有顶级师傅助阵可有佳绩。“希腊宫殿”上

阵草地赛较合适但今挑战此程有胜算。

第  2场	 7:00 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 172332	勇气可嘉	Shot Of Courage	 61.5	 [	 1]	 利哈巴(4)	 9.0%	 毕托利	 3.0%
2	 818439	瑟威利斯	Servilius	 62	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 菲利	 11.8%
3	 098809	利巴尼斯	Lebanese Pound	 52.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.1%	 包斯奇	 8.5%
4	 558645	卡特	 Get Carter	 52	 [	 4]	 帕特尔	 2.3%	 欧登达	 9.8%
5	 768138	特拉法卡	Trafalgar Square	 57.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 包斯奇	 8.5%
6	 333847	非洲生活	Anotherdayinafrica	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.2%	 高森	 7.9%
7	 623833	战帝	 War Empress	 61	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 8.9%	 古森	 9.9%
8	 493429	马卓卡	 Majorca Palace	 57.5	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.5%	 何伟森	 8.4%
9	 363466	多加拉迪	Drogarati	 57.5	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 21.9%	 拉夫迪	 10.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	 1	 勇气可嘉

	 7	 战帝

	 6	 非洲生活

	 2	 瑟威利斯

8	 马卓卡	 28%
4	 卡特	 28%
5	 特拉法卡	 27%
1	 勇气可嘉	 25%
6	 非洲生活	 25%

8	 马卓卡	 33%
6	 非洲生活	 33%
7	 战帝	 31%
9	 多加拉迪	 30%
1	 勇气可嘉	 26%

1	 勇气可嘉	0:56.31
5	 特拉法卡	0:56.63
6	 非洲生活	0:56.85
8	 马卓卡	 0:56.97
7	 战帝	 0:57.15

赛事预览: “勇气可嘉”状态可取，今降级至此程较合适，有机会争胜。“战帝”乃此赛程专家，

今势必能力撼群驹。“非洲生活”近期落后不远，于此场合有望争得位置。“瑟威利斯”休战复出

状态不俗，今能克服驮重负担，可有作为。

第  3场	 7:35 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 07	珀塔拉	 Lady Potalaa	 58	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 7.5%	 纳都	 6.4%
2	 94	美妙	 Wonderful	 58	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 布勒	 7.4%
3	 789	我说	 Whatdidisay	 58	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.5%	 毕托利	 3.0%
4	 94	奇奇卡斯	Chichicastenango	 58	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 9.3%	 邵嘉辉	 14.7%
5	 807465	飞龙	 Flying Dragon	 58	 [	 5]	 帕特尔	 2.3%	 嘉文德	 9.0%
6	 70820	积累	 Accumulate	 58	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 菲利	 11.8%
7	 540207	神圣莉莉	Sacred Lily	 60	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 8.9%	 柯罗拉	 6.5%
8	 602370	皮希情人	Pixie In Love	 60	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 贾兹比	 4.9%
9	 058	彩虹玫瑰	Rainbow Of Roses	 58	 [	 9]	 丹尼尔	 3.6%	 高森	 7.9%
10	 99	美帝瓦金	Meldiva Gold	 58	 [	10]	 利哈巴(4)	 9.0%	 马伟豪	 10.1%
11	 850223	戴曼迪亚	Dymondia	 58	 [	11]	 穆礼	 9.9%	 摩尔	 6.0%
12	 263726	冠军女士	Lady Is A Champ	 60	 [	12]	 M也尼	 12.2%	 罗宾森	 9.1%
13	 8	赫玛公主	Princess Hema	 58	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 贾兹比	 4.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 4	 奇奇卡斯

	 2	 美妙

	 11	戴曼迪亚

	 8	 皮希情人

11	戴曼迪亚	 67%
8	 皮希情人	 37%
12	冠军女士	 15%
7	 神圣莉莉	 10%

赛事预览: “奇奇卡斯”已有良多进展，升级作战亦合适，今胜利在望。“美妙”至今已渐露头

角，转战此场合没有难度。“戴曼迪亚”近期于胶沙地表现亮眼，若力战到底可拼入三甲。“皮希
情人”一直力求突出，今实力不俗值得留意。

第  4场	 8:10 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 079	幸运穆菲	Lucky Murphy	 52	 [	 1]	 利哈巴(4)	 9.0%	 霍威尔	 13.9%
2	 477403	我是神	 I’m Devine	 57	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 7.5%	 柯罗拉	 6.5%
3	 642603	梅利瓦尔	Mayor Of Merrivale	 58.5	 [	 3]	 丹尼尔	 3.6%	 马伟豪	 10.1%
4	 000637	拉克瓦特	Basie Raakvat	 56	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.1%	 欧登达	 9.8%
5	 0323	火焰	 Fireflare	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 金米亚	 13.5%
6	 043844	奇迹马	 Gijima Mfana	 58	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
7	 534424	坎普顿	 Scampton	 59	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 21.9%	 科森	 8.8%
8	 78004	赫曼努斯	Hermanus Sunrise	 55	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.2%	 拉夫迪	 10.0%
9	 956372	王者小岛	King’s Island	 54.5	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 菲利	 11.8%
10	 784	乐团大师	Bandmaster	 56	 [	10]	 穆礼	 9.9%	 罗宾森	 9.1%
11	 090676	狂欢之夜	 Ibiza Night	 53	 [	11]	 麦古华	 9.3%	 布勒	 7.4%
12	 70008	西洋飞鹰	Atlantic Eagle	 52	 [	12]	 帕特尔	 2.3%	 嘉文德	 9.0%
13	 070	搜新闻	 Press Search	 52	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 毕托利	 3.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 5	 火焰

	 7	 坎普顿

	 9	 王者小岛

	 1	 幸运穆菲

7	 坎普顿	 33%
5	 火焰	 33%
9	 王者小岛	 25%
3	 梅利瓦尔	 17%
2	 我是神	 7%

5	 火焰	 33%
2	 我是神	 17%

5	 火焰	 1:42.12
9	 王者小岛	1:43.14
6	 奇迹马	 1:44.33
2	 我是神	 1:44.43
12	西洋飞鹰	1:44.44

赛事预览: “火焰”驮重大但状态大勇，上阵此程有机会夺得冠军宝座。“坎普顿”战绩不凡，今

与此骑师搭档所向无敌。“王者小岛”于胶沙地表现理想，佩戴眼罩上场大有进展。“幸运穆菲”

至今已循序渐进，升级作战没有问题，能上榜。

第  5场	 8:45 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 990517	劳达托	 Laudato	 56.5	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 7.5%	 布勒	 7.4%
2	 647922	行动站	 Action Stations	 60.5	 [	 2]	 利哈巴(4)	 9.0%	 拉夫迪	 10.0%
3	 222018	非洲公爵	Duke Of Africa	 58	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 9.9%	 罗宾森	 9.1%
4	 020495	伊万提多	Eventidor	 61	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 9.3%	 韦特	 10.5%
5	 822664	海湾快车	Bayview Express	 55	 [	 5]	 柯昔	 11.3%	 嘉文德	 9.0%
6	 214423	三元	 Justfortheepenny	 55	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.2%	 高森	 7.9%
7	 006742	托比大师	Master Tobe	 55.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 狄克逊	 13.6%
8	 59713	阿塔小子	Attaboy	 56.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 21.9%	 拉夫迪	 10.0%
9	 515576	柯西康	 Corsican	 57	 [	 9]	 狄肯	 7.8%	 布勒	 7.4%
10	 341048	鲁克提斯	Lucretius	 62	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.5%	 何伟森	 8.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 2	 行动站

	 6	 三元

	 10	鲁克提斯

	 7	 托比大师

1	 劳达托	 100%
3	 非洲公爵	 43%
10	鲁克提斯	 33%
2	 行动站	 33%
9	 柯西康	 31%

2	 行动站	 83%
9	 柯西康	 44%
10	鲁克提斯	 33%
6	 三元	 8%

2	 行动站	 1:41.09
5	 海湾快车	1:41.11
10	鲁克提斯	1:41.16
7	 托比大师	1:41.47
6	 三元	 1:41.80

赛事预览: “行动站”于此场合表现令人满意，再度上场凭理想驮重能脱颖而出。“三元”未曾落

后太远，今乃胶沙地专家，值得期待。“鲁克提斯”近期面对劲敌表现不俗，持续与此骑师搭档可

再显雄风。“托比大师”佩戴眼罩上场奏效不少，今后劲十足有望一掠而上。

第  6场	 9:20 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 251128	罗迪古兹	Rodriguez	 60	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.1%	 古森	 9.9%
2	 899366	巴利魔术	Bally Magic	 54	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.5%	 毕托利	 3.0%
3	 778418	伊佳帕	 Izapha	 61.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 奈尔	 11.6%
4	 655441	班仔	 Banzai Pipeline	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 21.9%	 布勒	 7.4%
5	 523384	时间猎人	Time Taker	 57.5	 [	 5]	 丹尼尔	 3.6%	 高森	 7.9%
6	 800195	多几元	 Few Dollars More	 52	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 7.8%	 科森	 8.8%
7	 611135	博飞利欧	Porfirio	 56.5	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 8.9%	 纳都	 6.4%
8	 173962	闪光灯	 Blazing Light	 61.5	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 菲利	 11.8%
9	 472421	约瑟芬	 Josephine’s Pride	 59	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.2%	 拉夫迪	 10.0%
10	 880085	黑海湾	 Ebony Bay	 52	 [	10]	 麦古华	 9.3%	 康贝尔	 4.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 3	 伊佳帕

	 1	 罗迪古兹

	 4	 班仔

	 8	 闪光灯

3	 伊佳帕	 100%
9	 约瑟芬	 60%
8	 闪光灯	 52%
6	 多几元	 50%
7	 博飞利欧	 38%

9	 约瑟芬	 67%
1	 罗迪古兹	 33%

1	 罗迪古兹	1:40.74
9	 约瑟芬	 1:41.34
10	黑海湾	 1:41.75
2	 巴利魔术	1:41.95
4	 班仔	 1:42.04

赛事预览: “伊佳帕”多才多艺，今不失为此场合争霸分子之一。“罗迪古兹”上役赛事战胜劲敌

表现出色，今驮重占优势能再度有作为。“班仔”上役赛事胜得漂亮，上阵此程不容小觑。“闪光
灯”上阵此地同程甚理想，有望捎来佳音。

第  7场	 10:00 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 491007	宝宝车	 Baby On Board	 60	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.5%	 康贝尔	 4.0%
2	 636325	甜心	 Poursomesugaronme	 61	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 包斯奇	 8.5%
3	 318586	哈塔	 Hatta	 59.5	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 8.9%	 罗拨士	 10.9%
4	 223218	摇摇冰	 Shaken Not Stirred	 57	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.7%	 霍威尔	 13.9%
5	 570345	巴兹	 Im The Buzz	 57	 [	 5]	 希菲索	 0.0%	 普林斯鲁	 7.3%
6	 579785	黑魔法	 Devils And Dust	 60.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.2%	 拉夫迪	 10.0%
7	 231077	威马西丽	Vermacilli	 58	 [	 7]	 达克雷	 5.7%	 巴霍斯	 6.9%
8	 832231	精灵之旅	Fairy Tripp	 59.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 21.9%	 科森	 8.8%
9	 162500	黄金女爵	Duchess Of Gold	 61	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 9.9%	 罗希尔	 11.9%
10	 070076	绽放	 A Time To Flower	 55	 [	10]	 麦古华	 9.3%	 布勒	 7.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 10	绽放

	 6	 黑魔法

	 7	 威马西丽

	 8	 精灵之旅

8	 精灵之旅	 67%
4	 摇摇冰	 33%
9	 黄金女爵	 28%
3	 哈塔	 27%
7	 威马西丽	 27%

8	 精灵之旅	 67%
2	 甜心	 67%
4	 摇摇冰	 52%
1	 宝宝车	 50%
9	 黄金女爵	 33%

9	 黄金女爵	1:34.25
4	 摇摇冰	 1:35.04
2	 甜心	 1:35.29
6	 黑魔法	 1:35.41
3	 哈塔	 1:35.55

赛事预览: “绽放”越战越勇，今若状态不俗能克服排位障碍，有机会胜出。“黑魔法”降级作战

可有一番大作为。“威马西丽”近期状态稳健，于此场合有机会拼入榜内。“精灵之旅”近期已获

胜，若能保持佳状有望再显身手。

第  8场	 10:35 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 4418	超级星	 Thesupernovastar	 62	 [	 1]	 利哈巴(4)	 9.0%	 纳都	 6.4%
2	 628904	维吉尼亚	 Just Virginia	 58	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 21.9%	 布勒	 7.4%
3	 830590	理想好礼	 Ideal Gift	 57	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 9.9%	 罗希尔	 11.9%
4	 107005	秘密攻击	Stealth Attack	 57	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.2%	 韦特	 10.5%
5	 009487	边缘	 Edvige	 53	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
6	 965310	姜神	 Last Ginger	 58.5	 [	 6]	 丹尼尔	 3.6%	 马伟豪	 10.1%
7	 331930	贝壳专家	Shell Seeker	 59	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 10.5%	 狄克逊	 13.6%
8	 442778	天使特工	Angelic Fort	 56	 [	 8]	 狄肯	 7.8%	 黎奇	 8.4%
9	 657727	英佳卡拉	 Ingakara	 52.5	 [	 9]	 达克雷	 5.7%	 欧登达	 9.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	 英佳卡拉

	 2	 维吉尼亚

	 1	 超级星

	 4	 秘密攻击

1	 超级星	 50%
4	 秘密攻击	 28%
7	 贝壳专家	 27%
9	 英佳卡拉	 26%
2	 维吉尼亚	 25%

1	 超级星	 100%
2	 维吉尼亚	 100%
7	 贝壳专家	 47%
9	 英佳卡拉	 30%
3	 理想好礼	 25%

8	 天使特工	1:34.91
5	 边缘	 1:35.14
7	 贝壳专家	1:35.39
9	 英佳卡拉	1:36.40
3	 理想好礼	1:37.41

赛事预览: “英佳卡拉”前两役赛事均跑得接近，佩戴眼罩上场进步良多，有机会夺标。“维吉尼
亚”马房状态大热，于此场合不容错失。“超级星”评分极佳，今凭驮重优势可突围而出。“秘密
攻击”前仗已有许多进展，今能争得一席之位。
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